1 s ensloeing herewl th ooples
of letters which Lave been received frem the indien
Agont at Crunbrook with mference to Lhe auglne
rosently installed 4 the Kootemay Imilsn sesidential
Gahosle I would ask you t0 kindly have Mr. ebb

investizate and report.

four obediant servant,

Te He Lo Maslnnes.

J- T- Jm.. m..
ireetor,
Dominion <ater Power Branch,
Uttawae.
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DIiReCcTOR, J. T. JOHNSTON, C.E.. M.E.I.C.
PLEASE ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO ASST. DirgcTon, V. MEEK, B.8c., M.E.I.C,
THE DIRECTOR OF DOMINION WATER POWER

AND H OMETRIC BUREAU '
oy LETTER, AMD IN YOUR REFLY QUOTE

| 064Z=W. "A"

. FILE No
A 4 * DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (our file 155=0=5
MFC :MLP CANADA

MINION WATER POWER AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU

OTTAWA, ONT.,, Janueary 15, 1902.

uh ¥’

I 'have received your letter of the 1l2th instant

with enclosures with reference to the engine recently
installed at the Kootenay Indian Residential School, copies

of which have been sent to Mr. Webb,

In a letter received from Mr. Webb, dated December
11th, he mentioned that the unsatisfactory condition of this
engine hed been taken up with the B.C.Equipment Company which
supplied the engine and that they had underteken to have the

necessary adjustments made.

Payment for the engine is being withheld until it
is established that the engine is working satisfactorily
eand likely to continue to do so.

Your obedient servant,

Director,

Per VJ:/C

Te Re L. MaolInnes, Esq.,
Acting Secoretary,
Department of Indian Affelirs,
Ottawa.,
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Vancouver, B, C.
January 19, 1¢32,

octatement of Account
New Engine
water Supply System
Kootenay Indian Residential Sehool

Advanoe

Expense removal old "Stover"
engine, Transport new
"Gilson" Cranbrook to Sechool

and installation $ 103,08

Removal and shinning "Gilson®
engine and instaellation
new Petters Atomic Delisel

New 24" exhaust pipe

Belence 585, 05

mm_

$ 883,06 & 883,05

Approximate
(Sgd.) C.BE.W.
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Department of the Interior
Cﬂﬂ&dﬁ

T

Dominion Weter Power and IHydrometric Bureau

Vancouver, Be«Ces,
Januery 19, I

Acknowledgement is made ol your
latter of the 15th instanty with enclosed
corresnondence as stated, with reference to
the new (ilson engine recently installed in the
Kootenay Indien Residential Se¢hool 1n conneotion
with the new water supply system,

As I have already informed you this
matter hes been under consideration since the repord
was received of the unsatisfactory condition of the
Gilson engine as installed,

In view of all the circumstances and
followine consultation with Mr. Indian Commissioner
Ditehburn, I have decided not to accept the Gilson
enczine and have arranged with the B.C.HBquidpment Compéany,
who supplied it, for its return., In its nlace the
B.CeEBquipment Company heve kindly offered to furnish &
latest tvne Petter Atomic Deisel 7 He.Pe engine, This
is & oold startinz deisel engine of a new type which
wes not aveilable when tenders were called for this
nro jecte.

I have arranged with the B.CeEquipment
Compeny thaet they will remove the Gilson engine and
ship 1t beek to the fectory. They will then install
the new Petters at a total cost installed, to us, of
&750, This work will be oarried out at once. The new
encine will require & larger exhaust pipe then &% presenv
installed, The cost of this item will be in the nelghbore-
.']frl'l':li.i nf‘ ,S(J-UO.

I will therefore require a further 580.
to ecover the cost of the purchase and installation of
the improved enzine. You will of course appreciate that
this encine is of a mueh higher grade thean the Gilson
engine which is being returned, and 1s of British manulacture,

T am enclosing & statement showing my acecount
with reference to the installation of engine,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgde) Ce E. Webb,
District Chief Ingineer,
Je Te Johnston, 58qQ., Ce.Z.,
Director,
Dom, Water Power % Hydrometric Bureau,
Department of the Interior,
OTTAVA.
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DiIRgcTOR, J, T, JOHNSTON, C.E.. M.E.I.C.

FLEASE ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO
ASST. DinecTon, V. MEEK, B.8¢c.. M.E.I.C.

THE DIRECTOR MINION WATER POWER
AND H OMETRIC BUREAU o Lide i
[ - PLEASE REFER TO ONE SUBJECT IN A

’ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
LETTER, AND IN YOUR REPLY QUOTE

'nwn. CANADA T
riue o, ando=W ?f-,ﬁ.f'....

¥ p.-
M‘QEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Voyr T11e 156x0-
CANADA

NION wATER\Ppwsn AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU o
o ‘K'{ #

=

OTTAWA, ONT., January 26,

% o
\
™

oY
.
-

in further reference to vour letter of the
l2th instant, regardins the engine recently installed at
: pol, I enclose herewith

the Kootenay Indien Residential sch
coODYy Mr. Webb in which it is stated

of a letter received from Mr.
that the Gilson engine is to be removed and replaced by &
Petter engine., This step hes been teken, ¢ stated, with
approval of Mr. Ditehburn.

T
viisd

1"-‘..

"O1 :\ri_-‘ﬁ :1:‘.5.'8 -. E_ L i B :.;Et}.

J,""! i i
f“l‘t_i?ﬂ‘ fid'?fﬂi{.ca {}f' ‘wE’ _“). LO COVEeIr TN COE O Vilé ;11]110-’ Hoe
' improved engine ’ LT thils meets

and installation of the imp1 . and i1
with vour apl rovel I shell be obligze l"‘ [ vou L1l arrancse
for a che {'"\,IE‘J to he sent to this offlce 1o ‘hat amount for
transmission to Mr. Viebb,

- - i

Your obedient servant,

"i"‘.) *-.,l T.[-Il"
u-] F""L‘]I‘.

ﬁer Ja‘ ;'/.,

Re 'Le MecInnes, Esq.,
LCTing Cecretary,
De artment of I
L TLAWE .

’S]{"/\\ %Q“ oﬁ}f

1
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Form No. 218 /QiﬁCECIﬁ Z ; ;

®
CERTIFICATE

°

Department of Indian Affairs
ENGINEERING WORK

Certificate No.a

$.2992.91

¥ bereby certifp chac AsB,Jones, Contractor

ha B  supplied material and performed labour on water supply

system to Kootenay Indian Residential School

titling him final | pavment

v2992.91 dollars.

5/4/&& - o
) 1386'21 Contract S —aSEdveS

2992.91 Extras 68.46

i
ii
il
i
ir
i
i

‘i

Signature

Received payment.................................
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. P

- ¥ - - nlﬂmfﬂﬂ. 'Ji T. JGHH-TDH- c-.u "I‘ilICI
PLEAS REES YOUR REFLY TS vaga Ll AssT. DIRECTOR, V. MEEK, B.Sc., M.E.I.C,

THE DIRECTO DOMINION WATER POWER
AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU Ner g _
MENT OF THE INTERION ey ; PLEASE REFER TO ONE SUBJECT IN A
v ’ TN | LETTER, AND IN YOUR REPLY QUOTE

FTAWA, CANADA o FILE No......ohan DD W A

| o . .
-~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  tour file 155=0=5

7 CANADA
- oll‘mou WATER POWER AND HYDROMETRIC BUREAU
(

OTTAWA, ONT., February 1, 1932.

" L

In further reference to my letter of

December 15th regarding the water supply system for the
Kootenay Indien Residential School, I enclose herewith

copy of & letter, dated Jenuary 25th, from Mr. Webb, together
with final certificate in duplicate authorizing payment to
the contractor of $2992.91 of which $2924.4% is the balance
of the contract emountinz to a total of $4400., and $68.46
consists of extras covering the cost of cleaning out the

pneumatic tank,
Your obedient servant,

Je Te Johnston,
Director.

Per J% 72(’

Acting Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,

T R L. MacInnes, EsqQ.,
. Ottawa,
A

.
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¥ JRESS YOUR REFPLY TO

THE DIRE - DOMINION WATER POWER
A JROMETRIC BUREAU

De AENT OF THE INTERIOR
OTTAWA, CANADA

L

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

CANADA

"~ 0

DiREcTOR, J. T. JOHNSTON, C.E.. M.E.I.C.
ASST. DIRECTOR, V. MEEK, B.Sc., M.E.I.C.

T

PLEASE REFER TO ONE SUBJECT IN A
LETTER, AND IN YOUR REPLY QUOTE

file 155=0=5

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5, part 4 )
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DEPART T OF INDIAN AFFAIRS OFFICE OF
CANADA INDIAN AGENT

11/125¢ ,

olr:

1 beg to ack e receipt of your circular
letter of February Yacy flle lloe 1=1=5, with reference
to fire protectio ndian Residential Schools.

-

De

= 5.y - ’ a 1 . - ¥y 'y =y P 1 - 8 \
_ Lo 1 , Lihat Tne 11re escapes at lLootenay
Residential Schnool are

in very good condition, they
t 1n good repair and free from snow and ice, and
ed exits open out. Iire drill is carried out every
weeiks and regular ins : 8 0f the bulld
e Reverend Principal always making the ins

(rll 1 t*l

N

-

LA1Ng are readade,
ection at

-

'he everend Frincinvmal has riven ver close attention

fire protection at Kootenay Residential School. I beg to
PO out, however, that while the school now has a suj
of pure spring water for L. purposes, it is not
‘icient for fire prot vater may be obtained for
purpose from Jose X Xy, &8 recommended ansineer
1l I would respecti Yy reconmend 1

chat tnl pe done
funds are availilable for the purpose,

1 ar
"J"Ii"

i
—

above is respectfully submitted,

Il have the honour %W be,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

/>) k\} \U-lu{"’i‘._;'u,,k_&,;\

a
: A tema -
i B = e «-‘_)pc.r -a.;‘-—-*-..’

Indiamn jurent.

The Secretary,
:JC'_[I&'I't:L.ﬁt;';t of Indian

Ottg— & e
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Lc;tter No.

Sir,
I enclose herewith Vouchers Nos. !

amounting to §.'....»

" " - b a3 1
ot 0 K OGRS VAL 0 K. .0 v s

..................................

Your obedient servant,

—

\i_‘ Q. \
- /A ‘d«\)\)‘q;}fu“l”%\.

rlren Yl

Jdeo Do }a:."(?
ndian Agent.

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa.

Form No. 101
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Ottawa,18t> March, 1972,

31 r’-

I am in receipt of your letter of thre Cth
with which you avimitied Voucher No 872 for 165.0én:;ant'
favour of A.E. Jones ‘or alterations and adaitions to the
ice house,vhich work was done uniler contract,and in repiy I

have to requeet that you will forward a copy of the i oG
to the Kepartwert, ¥t ekovld have accompwnfgd the vo:;iﬁrfontr‘o'

s

Your obedient servant,

FQB. R,am '. ™
Indian Agent, '

cr.nbroo‘, B.C,
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;A EINOIAN AFES
LB Uy

JAD 98 1032

i B

DEP VWENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS OFFICE QF
CANADA .
INDIAN AGENT

Cranbrook, B.C.,
March 21, 1932,
11/1365,

Sirs \_f
/

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
the 18th instant, file No. 155«0-5, with reference to
work done by Mr. A. E. Jones, Cranbrook, and his account
for $65.00 submitted for payment on voucher No. 872.

I beg to submit that there was no contract signed
by Mr. Jones in connection with the work done. The Reverend
Je M. Patterson, Principal of Kootenay Indian Residential
School, requested Mr. Jones to examine the school ice house
and give an estimate of the cost of repairs and an addition.
This estimate was given, verbally, and=ma on receipt of the
Reverend Principal's letter I wrote the Department on December
21, 1932, file 11/1012, requesting authority to have the work
done and enclosed a copy of the Reverend Principal's letter.,
Authority was granted in Departmental letter dated January
7y 1932, file No. 155«0-5,

The above is eespectfully submitted and I trust will
meet with approval. :

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

VA | _4 "f\l__,r'. " AR U B
Fe Se RJQIIIIIBII,
Indian Agent.

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.
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F A DIETRICH 8 J CROCKER aw TOmRMROOS

MACHINE '”JC“-’ PUMPING MACHINERY
nne®  B.C.EQUIPMENT COMPANY,LTD. i,
- . ' ™

TRAVELING CRANES STEEL CAAS

FOUNDRY ¥ LES ALL CLASSES OF CHILLED
‘4 COMPLETE OUTFITTERS FOR CAR WHEELS
ROAD MAK , TwHINERY

STEEL TANKS RAILWAY S, CONTRACTORS AND MINING EQUIPMENTS i g 4L

MINING MACHINERY ENGINEERS ANDCONTRACTORS GASOLINE ENGINES

RAILROAD SUPPLIES GRAVEL & COAL HANDLING

CONVEYING aAND TRANS - WAREHOUSES AND WORKS GRANVILLE ISLAND FRaNTS
MISSION MACHINERY

OFFICES: B.C.EQUIPMENT BLDO.~- 565! HOWE STREET CABLE ADDRESS BEQUIP
PHONE SEYMOUR 98040 CODEABC STEDITION

YA G AN B 1 Feb.15th/32

Drawer 1303 NELSON B.C.

KEINDLY DO NOT FAIL TO QUOTE
REFERENCE

Father Patterson, ouR ReFcE ...
5t. Bugene Indian School Vo MR
CRANBROOK B.C.

Dear Sir,-

With reference to the subject of a small generator for your
battery charging which we discussed.

I now have particulars of what we can offer for a complete
installation to use with the PETTER Atomic engine you have.

In order to keep the cost of this within reasonable limits
we have put in a used generator which though oversize would be
most suitable for your load conditions. The drive would be the
"J* pbelt ype which we suggested to you,and this would enable you
to nake & very compact installation close to the enginc and away
from the possibility of danage by wet from the relief valve on
the pump discharge. The items are set out below.

One-only used Canadian VWestinghouse generator, shunt
wound 1700 rpm, complete with rails and rhoestat.

One-only "V" belt drive with sheaveg approx 6" and 16"
with 2 belts 21/32 x 7/16 on approx 20" centres

Frice complete delivered fob Cranbrook B.C. eeceeees $ 225.00

The bolt-on type of pulley we have quoted on would be eusily
fitted to the Tlywheel but it is quite possible that the ordinary
type of pulleyrwould be suitable as the three belts will only take
up @ small amount of room. This latter pulley would be even more
easy to fit.

We can make delivery on this equipment within one week from
date of receiving your instructions and hope we may regeive your
valued order. We would be glad of you will make clear whnat terms
yvou are considering on this as from your conversation we apprecliate
that you would ask us to allow you some time to couplete payment.

Thanking you and assuring youuaof our best services we are

Yours faithfully
FRS/S B.C. BEQUIPMENT CO LTD NEL!
cc,’ﬂ’au. I sdCld Taoks

r",‘-

QUOTATIONS SBUBJECT 7O CHANGE WITHOUT MNOTICE. WE REBERVE THE RIGMT TDO CORRECT STE HFHII.‘.’ ERRORS. ALL A.u;tl‘lllul‘l RE CONTINGENT UPON BTRIKES.
ACCIDENTS, DELAYS OF CARRIERS AND OTHER UMAVOIDABLE CAUSES IW

JON OFFICE.

&
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Kootenay Indian HKesidential School,

. Cranbrock, B.C.February 27th,1932,.

¢
' !

kr F.3.Ryckunan,
Indicn Agent,

Cranbrook, B.C.

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing cérrespondence from the B.C.Equirment Co.,giving
cost of a small generator which I wish to have installed to our new
Petter's engine,.

The cost of lighting the school with fuel o0il would
be less than one half of the cost from gasoline as at present,.It would
mean a saving estiuated at about $90.C0 per quarter on our operation

costs., The heavier work such as the laundry could be operated with

the present engin%}which is used for lighting purjyoses,

During the present year it is particulayly
nesessary to reduce opereticn expenses to a mininum., I would be glad
indeed if you would submit this to the Department for their favorable

consicderation,

Yours faithfully,

}?ﬁ%m‘ﬂ

Principal.
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rlz'w-i-:"l'.
- "
LDEPAL OF INDIAR &l
CA,JA[-:A N AFFAIRS ODOFFICE OF
. INDIAN ACENT

Cranbrook, B.C.,

; March 20, 1932,

1l beg to encloseé herewith a letter from the
Reverend J. M. Patterson, Principal of Kootenay Indian
Residential School, alsoc a letter from F. Russell Sadd
of the B.Ce Equipment Company, Limited, with reference
to the proposed inatallation of a small generator to be
used with the new Petters engine at the school.

I beg to submit that since the Reverend Patterson
has been Principal of Kootenay Residential School he has
made & number of changes and improvements to the school
and outbuildings and fields, changes that have been of great
benefit to the school generally, and, as he points out in his
letter, it is very necessary to keep down operating expenses,
especially for another year or two, and I beg to submit the

matter referred to for the earnest consideration of the
Department.,

Respectfully submitted.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

3 A Rt

FI Si : ka.&n,
Indian Agent.

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.,
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Ottawa, March 31, 1932,

I have vour letter of the 20O%th
instant, enclosing a communication from the
Principal of the Kootenay Indian Residentizl
School with reference to the installing of a
emall senerator to be used with the new Petters
enzine a2t the school, =nd 2leo enclosing a
quotation for the supplyving of the generator,

In this connection I heve to reoguest
that you will state i{ the pnresent electric
light plant is operating satiefactorily, =~nd,
if o, the Department would not be nrensred to
suthorize the supplying of a generator of the
tvype reguired at the present time, as our funds
are extremely Jimited,

Your obedient rervent,

A. F. VacKenzie,
Secretary.

man, Leq.,
néian As fﬂnt.
Cranbrook, R2.C,

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884~5, part L)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA

§saa—

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



Ottawa, April 2, 19352,

11/1565.

Sir,=

Referring to your letter of the 2l1st March,
l re=inclose tne voucher for $65.00 wihichn you submitted
in favour of Mr.A.s.Jones for alterations and addition to
ice house at the Kootenay ilesidential 5chooly, and 1 beg
to point out that it will be necessary for Mr.Jones to
render his account in detail so as to show how he arrived

at the charge of J65.00.

1 may remark in tnis connection that contracts
can not be entered into in connection with Indian work
unless sanctioned by Order in Council, and, therefore,
the account as submitted would not be acce_ted by the

Auditor Gencrale.

Your obediert servamt,

A-F-mdenzj.a
Jacretarye.

F.S.Ryckman ,E8q.,
Indian Agent,
Cranbrook,B.C.
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EXPENDITURE FORM No. 32

Received fr. THE, DE RTMENTP OF THE INTERIOR

The sum ofG} VA= | o e em—r e h:m Dollars
* p,
e Sl S e

Y

Bignature) ...

..... /'\(MM‘\ 1& Y
/)

Dated at ‘X YV "OASPSY PV RNV 0
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. . Form Exp. No. 16
"y DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

“Dom.%Water Power & Hydrometrie Bureawpanch g::}:::'{i:fd &’io.:ool.

STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS
Department of Indian Affairs.

ety FaRabrehibald . ... for the month of

L—. S S — e ——— - N T s T e e e — e B s e e ——— B e ——

I

|
TE RECIPIENT MECHANICAL
. T _ ! TRANSPORT

s iy - - g | e L . P T— - i — - e — et S — o ———— g * = f === - mo S —— — _— —
¥ i A T \

Jan. T C.P.R. Fare Vanc. - Cranbrook
" Pullmen "

3 C.E.R. B.1.35 L 1.45 D 1.85 Porter .25
Telephone .05 Bus to hotel .50

Cheoker texi to C.P.R.station s . E
W
|
"

I

1 fume Hotel Room 1 |
" B.75 Bus to station .5p |

-|
CeP:Re L 1.40 Porter .25 '.

Cranbrook Hotel| Bus .25 D 1.00
4 Postmaster Stemps

10 Cranbrook Garagp Car storage
11 " "

2+ Exchange on cheque 25| D.
1.P0

2] Cranbrook Hotel] B.75 L.85
“ Room 2.00 Bus to ata.jp

| CePeRe Fare to Vanc.2l.55 Bﬁrﬂ"h
7.15 Dinner 1.85

g2 " Bele50 LI 1,50 D 2.00 rggqor

Taxi From station

!

Toras | _________5;__‘35__* |

————— . —

f
i |
TOTAL EXPENDITURE _ 83 h 60

I hereby certify that the above account is correct and just in all respects, and that the whole expenditure

was incurred on Government business.

“ .0

Fd == -y
g
il ‘_.,'
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& Kootenay Indian nesidential gohool
Cranbrock, B.C. 13 Deo.l33l.

C.H. ¥hyte
in acoount with
Kootenay Indian Residential jo0hool
Les, D and Bed tz.gg
BKe .

De ARd ped é-gq
Bk. 1. md B.d e VU

Bk ;0
v Ve

Rate -meals 507/ bed "1.00

Reos ived payment,

-

) il
o fr" ™ =

/ /, ‘ - "J,ﬂ.
.(.'"ll.rii"ll-l.ill-\'lll.

7 /
P a .

L '
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. . Form Exp. No. 16
40,000-5-30

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Dom.Water Pnwer & -
Hydro.Bureau T Kootemy Indian
Resid.School.

STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS

RECIPIENT SERVICE Acot. MECHANICAL
No. TRANSPORT

- - 4 -t pem e e e =g
1

= T=Ts T R T L W e———— L - o — = t = T A m—— — e ——————rT T T T et

‘ rcal-R. Extra fare ctlm to Vdnlu
via Cranbrook

Telegram to Archibald
L.Serth Calgary to Cran?rolk |

Baggage to Calgary

Bk. on train 1¢55 Les on h‘#h

1.80
- Porter

Hotel Cranbrock [D.

- Room eteg.

» Room
" B.65 L.80

"
@
j CeP.Re Etlegru Vancouver

Garage ptorage of ocar
Kootenay Sch. Meals eto.

Reat. o

C.P.R. Berth Cranbroek to Vanc.
" P. on train

. Be.on train 1.70 L.165 D 1.9P

" Por ter

transfer Vanec.
"

TOTAL E!_PE!‘EJ_!IT_U_I_!.E l . “ *

TR TyT T T TN, TR I S - =

I hereby certify that the above account is correct and just in all respects, and that the whole expenditure

was incurred on Government business.

APRPPROV
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Received m ENT OF THE INTERIOR
Per .. .}' o""""'" "ﬂ..-f ..--f"

The sum of.........c........ l“?&l«' ..
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30,000—5-30
» DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
St. ene Sohoo

pr——————=——eE=_S LSSl e e - =

b o e e i

RECIPIENT . MECHANICAL
TRANSPORT

TR S e e Py 3 - v p——— T e o T ——

Stamps 15¢ Film 55¢
Car storage

De
Cranbrook

Bele0O Le75 Bus .50
Berth Cranbrook-Vano.
D.

B le70 L 1.25 D 2.00
Porter

Vano.

ﬂ
>

v o

o 55

I hereby certily that the above account is correct and just in all respects, and that the whole expenditure
was incurred on Government business.

APPROVED JZ( MK

| T«DTAL EXPENDITURE ‘

= ey - I, TRt ooy, S e ey BT e,

cm e — - - T — g — —_——— e
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

at. ne School

. GENERAL MECHANICAL
- [ e EXPENSES TRANSPORT

—F - _ x=

Vaneouver

Grats.
Vanc.-Cranbrook (r)
Berth

B 1.50 L 1+25 D 1.75

Penticton to St.tugene Joh,
Urats.

Nelson

Grats

Nelson
B 1l.25 L 1.20
D,

1; B.90 L.75
Hotel Cranbrook
C.P.xpress Instruments

13 Stamps

15 Car storage
22

29

W WASHEL W AR,

I

TOTAL EXPENDITURE '

— R e A T - ——— ——

e Bl - Tt _—rea - o - -—v g

I hereby certify that the above account is correct and just in all respects, and that the whole expenditure
was incurred on Government business.
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The sum of 3l . e Koy A - rerra Dollars
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WOP ..oon.. Husi: L1

Dated at
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- on Water Power & Hydrometrie Bureau,
l‘ ‘ﬁ Hastings S%.W.,Vancouver,B.Ce

IN Account withn THE CANADIAN PACIFIC EXPRESS COMPANY .3

— -——

VYancouver, s, 0. ..llu 4,

Fonu 30

=

i .

[
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% gl
W
®
x

i

/

bAT# ARTICLE
19

WEIGHT

CONSIGNEE

o

DEPARTMENT : I‘.".HAHEEES

December
11
"

1 bla,25
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